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(¢) Name of persons

or firms

Fisheries & Oceans
Health & Welfare
Indian & Northern Affairs
National Defence Halifax
Ottawa
National Harbours Board
Public Works London
Ottawa
Willowdale
Revenue Canada
Secretary of State
Statistics Canada
Supply and Services
Transport
Roderick Hayes
Hayes Stuart & Co. Ltd.
Hoyles Niblock International
Ltd.
Hunter Construction Ltd.
IMP Group Limited
International Simultaneous
Translation Service
G. Isenor
J. A. Edgett Excavating Ltd.
Kevin Madge Construction Co.
Labsonic
Pierrette Landry
Lasalle Hydraulic Laboratory
Ltd.
MacGregor Canada Ltd.
John A. MacDonald
MacLaren Morex Inc.
John E. Mahoney
Maritime Waste Oil Service
B. McShane
Ministére du Tourisme de la
Chasse et de la Péche du
Québec
N. S. Department of
Environment
Pacific R/M Janitorial Service
Port Arthur Shipbuilding
Preston Landscaping Regd
Remotec Applications Inc.
Robert Wahba Consultant &
Associates
R. W. Digdon Construction
Ltd.
Sanivan Inc.
Thomas Smith
Thomas Henry Smith
Société d’Etudes
Complémentaires en
Administration
Sperry Gyroscope
St. Lawrence Seaway Authority
Sullivan Construction Ltd.
S. Mason Tangier
Chantal Tanguay
Harry A. Taylor
Ted Mason Landscaping Ltd.
The Royal Danish
Administration of Navigation
and Hydrography
The Wind Turbine Co. of
Canada
Thor-Tech Services
Tri-County Construction
Turjo Construction Ltd.
Universal Enterprises
Wainwright Analytical
Preston Young

Amount over
$ 2000

158,642
5,000
5,675

68,422
3,788

128,015
4,242
3.150

19,184
2,814
9,589

61,493

36,272
3,632
2,000
2,198

15,000

5,230
2,160
13,848

12,110
252,900
2,500
2,345
3,002
10,000

4,002
8,969
9,593
7,035
14,202
12,375
2,205

116,459

7,623
15,701
3,879
7,490
21,425

5,171

297,000
8,230
3,000
2,400

9,297
46,825
202,746
12,537,
11,477
5,200
1915
391,649

15,358

10,935
4,944
2,140
6,375
7,000

12,478

Coast Guard
Office

Maritimes
Headquarters
Central
Maritimes
Headquarters
Headquarters
Headquarters
Central
Central
Maritimes
Headquarters
Headquarters
Headquarters
Headquarters
Laurentian
Headquarters
Western

Western
Maritimes
Headquarters

Maritimes
Western
Central
Laurentian
Headquarters
Headquarters

Headquarters
Maritimes
Maritimes
Headquarters
Maritimes
Maritimes
Laurentian

Maritimes

Western
Central
Maritimes
Newfoundland
Central

Maritimes

Laurentian
Western
Western
Laurentian

Headquarters
Western
Maritimes
Maritimes
Laurentian
Western
Western
Headquarters

Central/Laurentian

Central

Maritimes
Maritimes
Maritimes
Maritimes
Maritimes

Order Paper Questions
NRC—CATERING AND QUARTERING SERVICES

Question No. 2,952—Mr. Clarke:

With reference to the professional and special services recorded by the
Ministry of State for Science and Technology for the National Research Council
at page 32.30, volume Il of the 1979-80 Public Accounts of Canada, with
particular reference to catering and quartering services (a) what was the name
of each type of service (b) what was the amount paid for each service and, for
contracts over $2,000, to whom was it paid (c) for what reason does the council
require these services?

Mr. Jim Schroder (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of
the Environment and Minister of State for Science and Tech-
nology): In so far as the National Research Council is con-
cerned, the reply is as follows:

(a) and (b) Luncheons, food services—

working groups $7,813.38
Luncheons, food services—hospitality 21,059.90
$28,872.78

There were no contracts for $2,000 and over.

(c) Luncheons, food services and hospitality are provided by
the council when discussion on official matters are held with
persons who are not employees of the Government of Canada,
by persons who are members of national or international
committees or organizations.

Question No. 2,953—Mr. Clarke:

With reference to the professional and special services recorded by the
Ministry of State for Science and Technology under the Scientific and Technical
Information Program—the National Research Council at page 32.31, volume 11
of the 1979-80 Public Accounts of Canada, with particular reference to catering
and quartering services (a) what was the name of each type of service (b) what
was the amount paid for each service and, for contracts over $2,000, to whom
was it paid (c) for what reason does the council require these services?

Mr. Jim Schroder (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of
the Environment and Minister of State for Science and Tech-
nology): In so far as the National Research Council is con-
cerned, the reply is as follows:

(a) and (b) Luncheons, food services—

working groups $1,637.57
Luncheons, food services—hospitality 1,627.76
$3,265.33

There were no contracts issued in excess of $2,000 each.

(c) Luncheons, food services and hospitality are provided by
the council when discussion on official matters are held with
persons who are not employees of the Government of Canada,
by persons who are members of national or international
committees or organizations.

FEES PAID TO TRUSTEES IN BANKRUPTCIES
Question No. 3,553—Mr. Herbert:

With reference to the answer to question No. 3,330, was a similar question
dated July 23, 1975 answered by the Department of Consumer and Corporate
Affairs and, if so, on what date and for what reason was the statistical system
changed?

Mr. Gary F. McCauley (Parliamentary Secretary to
Minister of Consumer and Corporate Affairs): Yes, a similar



