(c)	Name of persons or firms	Amount over \$ 2000	Coast Guard
	Fisheries & Oceans	158,642	Maritimes
	Health & Welfare	5,000	Headquarters
	Indian & Northern Affairs	5,675	Central
	National Defence Halifax	68,422	Maritimes
	Ottawa	3,788	Headquarters
	National Harbours Board	128,015	Headquarters
	Public Works London Ottawa	4,242 3,150	Headquarters Central
	Willowdale	19,184	Central
	Revenue Canada	2,814	Maritimes
	Secretary of State	9,589	Headquarters
	Statistics Canada	61,493	Headquarters
	Supply and Services	36,272	Headquarters
	Transport	3,632	Headquarters
	Roderick Hayes	2,000	Laurentian
	Hayes Stuart & Co. Ltd. Hoyles Niblock International Ltd.	2,198 15,000	Headquarters Western
	Hunter Construction Ltd.	5,230	Western
	IMP Group Limited	2,160	Maritimes
	International Simultaneous Translation Service	13,848	Headquarters
	G. Isenor	12,110	Maritimes
	J. A. Edgett Excavating Ltd. Kevin Madge Construction Co.	252,900 2,500	Western
	Labsonic	2,345	Central Laurentian
	Pierrette Landry	3,002	Headquarters
	Lasalle Hydraulic Laboratory Ltd.	10,000	Headquarters
	MacGregor Canada Ltd.	4,002	Headquarters
	John A. MacDonald	8,969	Maritimes
	MacLaren Morex Inc.	9,593	Maritimes
	John E. Mahoney	7,035	Headquarters
	Maritime Waste Oil Service B. McShane	14,202	Maritimes
	Ministère du Tourisme de la	12,375 2,205	Maritimes Laurentian
	Chasse et de la Pêche du Québec	2,203	Laurentian
	N. S. Department of Environment	116,459	Maritimes
	Pacific R/M Janitorial Service	7,623	Western
	Port Arthur Shipbuilding	15,701	Central
	Preston Landscaping Regd	3,879	Maritimes
	Remotec Applications Inc. Robert Wahba Consultant &	7,490	Newfoundland Central
	Associates R. W. Digdon Construction	21,425	Maritimes
	Ltd.	5,171	Maritimes
	Sanivan Inc.	297,000	Laurentian
	Thomas Smith	8,230	Western
	Thomas Henry Smith	3,000	Western
	Société d'Études Complémentaires en Administration	2,400	Laurentian
	Sperry Gyroscope	9,297	Handquarters
	St. Lawrence Seaway Authority	46,825	Headquarters Western
	Sullivan Construction Ltd.	202,746	Maritimes
	S. Mason Tangier	12,537	Maritimes
	Chantal Tanguay	11,477	Laurentian
	Harry A. Taylor	5,200	Western
	Ted Mason Landscaping Ltd.	7,975	Western
	The Royal Danish Administration of Navigation and Hydrography	391,649	Headquarters
	The Wind Turbine Co. of Canada	15,358	Central/Laurentian
	Thor-Tech Services	10,935	Central
	Tri-County Construction	4,944	Maritimes
	Turjo Construction Ltd.	2,140	Maritimes
	Universal Enterprises	6,375	Maritimes
	Wainwright Analytical	7,000	Maritimes
	Preston Young	12,478	Maritimes

Order Paper Questions NRC—CATERING AND QUARTERING SERVICES

Question No. 2,952-Mr. Clarke:

With reference to the professional and special services recorded by the Ministry of State for Science and Technology for the National Research Council at page 32.30, volume II of the 1979-80 Public Accounts of Canada, with particular reference to catering and quartering services (a) what was the name of each type of service (b) what was the amount paid for each service and, for contracts over \$2,000, to whom was it paid (c) for what reason does the council require these services?

Mr. Jim Schroder (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of the Environment and Minister of State for Science and Technology): In so far as the National Research Council is concerned, the reply is as follows:

(a) and (b) Luncheons, food services—	
working groups	\$7,813.38
Luncheons, food services—hospitality	21,059.90
	\$28.872.78

There were no contracts for \$2,000 and over.

(c) Luncheons, food services and hospitality are provided by the council when discussion on official matters are held with persons who are not employees of the Government of Canada, by persons who are members of national or international committees or organizations.

Question No. 2,953—Mr. Clarke:

With reference to the professional and special services recorded by the Ministry of State for Science and Technology under the Scientific and Technical Information Program—the National Research Council at page 32.31, volume II of the 1979-80 Public Accounts of Canada, with particular reference to catering and quartering services (a) what was the name of each type of service (b) what was the amount paid for each service and, for contracts over \$2,000, to whom was it paid (c) for what reason does the council require these services?

Mr. Jim Schroder (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of the Environment and Minister of State for Science and Technology): In so far as the National Research Council is concerned, the reply is as follows:

(a) and (b) Luncheons, food services—	
working groups	\$1,637.57
Luncheons, food services—hospitality	1,627.76
	\$3 265 33

There were no contracts issued in excess of \$2,000 each.

(c) Luncheons, food services and hospitality are provided by the council when discussion on official matters are held with persons who are not employees of the Government of Canada, by persons who are members of national or international committees or organizations.

FEES PAID TO TRUSTEES IN BANKRUPTCIES

Question No. 3,553—Mr. Herbert:

With reference to the answer to question No. 3,330, was a similar question dated July 23, 1975 answered by the Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs and, if so, on what date and for what reason was the statistical system changed?

Mr. Gary F. McCauley (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Consumer and Corporate Affairs): Yes, a similar